
Incarnate Word at SMU
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

UIW vs SMU (09/8/2025 at Dallas, Texas, )

UIW (2-2-1) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

2 Tober, Bryce 1 1 1 0 0 58
6 Torres, Hazani 0 0 0 0 0 90
11 Segura, Francisco 5 3 0 0 2 62
15 Kraenzel, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 73
18 Kamath, Avaneesh 0 0 0 0 0 85
21 Robles, Noe 3 2 1 0 1 49
22 Kamath, Aarush 0 0 0 0 2 90
28 Robles, Diego 1 0 0 1 0 73
34 Padilla, Giovanni 0 0 0 1 1 90

d 4 Baker, Rochaine 0 0 0 0 0 90
gk 99 DeLaTorre, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
m 5 Chigede, Tatenda 0 0 0 0 1 60
d 7 Diphoko, Sello 0 0 0 0 0 20

12 Henderson, Josiah 0 0 0 0 1 17
f 17 Riera, Andres 0 0 0 0 0 17
f 20 Martinez, Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 2 26

Totals 10 6 2 2 11

SMU (3-1-1) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Landsperg, Villads 1 0 0 0 0 90
d 3 Zarnick, Owen 2 0 0 0 0 77
d 5 Starnes, Slade 0 0 0 0 0 87
d 14 Panozzo, Enzo 3 1 0 0 2 76
f 19 Lopez, Milton 2 1 0 0 2 44
f 25 Flores, Luis 2 1 0 0 1 53
gk 18 Russell, Soren 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Mitchell, Jaylinn 2 0 0 0 1 76
m 8 Brunet, Charles-Emile 2 1 0 0 0 90
m 10 Escorcia, Daniel 2 2 0 0 1 76
m 16 Hickam, Landon 1 0 0 0 2 63

--Substitutes--
m 6 Salvo, Alex 1 0 0 0 0 27
f 11 Skilberg, Fredrik 1 1 0 0 0 14
f 20 Emmanuel, Mukisa 3 2 1 0 2 64
d 23 Dick, Matthias 0 0 0 0 0 14
m 27 Clanton-Pimentel, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 27
f 30 Soghomonian, Stephan 0 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 22 9 1 0 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
99 DeLaTorre, Alejandro 90:00 1 8

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
18 Russell, Soren 90:00 2 4

Goals by period 1 2 Total
UIW 1 1 2
SMU 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
UIW 6 4 10
SMU 8 14 22

Saves by period 1 2 Total
UIW 3 5 8
SMU 2 2 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
UIW 2 0 2
SMU 7 3 10

Fouls 1 2 Total
UIW 6 5 11
SMU 4 7 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 13:50 UIW Tober, Bryce Robles, Diego Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

2 78:40 SMU Emmanuel, Mukisa unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the top left of net

3 86:38 UIW Robles, Noe Padilla, Giovanni Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-UIW #5 Chigede, Tatenda (73:03); YELLOW-SMU #19 Lopez, Milton (73:56); YELLOW-SMU #2 Landsperg, Villads (85:14);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 728
Stadium: ,Washburne Soccer And Track Stadium (Dallas, Texas, )
Officials: Referee: Mark Buda; AssistantReferee1: Joshua Villarreal; AssistantReferee2: Ryan Lindskog; AlternateOfficial: Tony Obas;
Offsides: UIW 0, SMU 0



Incarnate Word at SMU
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

UIW vs SMU (09/8/2025 at Dallas, Texas, )

Time Play
00:00 DeLaTorre,Alejandro at goalie for UIW.
00:00 Russell,Soren at goalie for SMU.
1:03 Foul on SMU Panozzo,Enzo; free kick awarded to UIW Segura,Francisco.
1:38 Throw in by SMU [1:38].
2:05 Corner kick by SMU [2:05].
2:49 Shot by SMU Panozzo,Enzo, off target.
2:56 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
3:36 Throw in by SMU [3:36].
5:16 Foul on UIW Segura,Francisco; free kick awarded to SMU Panozzo,Enzo.
5:46 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
6:27 Throw in by SMU [6:27].
6:34 Throw in by SMU [6:34].
6:51 Foul on UIW Segura,Francisco; free kick awarded to SMU Panozzo,Enzo.
7:59 Shot by SMU Landsperg,Villads, blocked.
8:14 Corner kick by SMU [8:14].
8:42 Throw in by SMU [8:42].
9:15 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
10:45 Shot by UIW Segura,Francisco, bottom left of net, save by Russell,Soren.
12:01 Foul on UIW Kamath,Aarush; free kick awarded to SMU Escorcia,Daniel.
13:47 Shot by UIW Segura,Francisco, bottom center of net, save by Russell,Soren.
13:50 GOAL scored by UIW Tober,Bryce, bottom right of goal off right foot; Assist by Robles,Diego.
14:21 Corner kick by SMU [14:21].
14:50 Shot by SMU Zarnick,Owen, off target.
15:00 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
15:35 Throw in by UIW [15:35].
16:17 Shot by UIW Segura,Francisco, blocked.
16:59 Shot by SMU Flores,Luis, blocked.
21:37 Foul on SMU Lopez,Milton; free kick awarded to UIW Robles,Noe.
22:22 Shot by UIW Robles,Noe, blocked.
22:30 Throw in by SMU [22:30].
23:30 Corner kick by SMU [23:30].
24:10 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
24:52 Foul on SMU Lopez,Milton; free kick awarded to UIW Kamath,Avaneesh.
25:27 Foul on UIW Padilla,Giovanni; free kick awarded to SMU Flores,Luis.
25:49 Foul on SMU Hickam,Landon; free kick awarded to UIW Kraenzel,Evan.
26:25 SMU substitution: Soghomonian,Stephan for Lopez,Milton.
26:25 SMU substitution: Emmanuel,Mukisa for Flores,Luis.
27:18 Throw in by SMU [27:18].
28:39 Throw in by UIW [28:39].
29:10 Throw in by UIW [29:10].
29:30 Foul on UIW Robles,Noe; free kick awarded to SMU Mitchell,Jaylinn.
30:03 UIW substitution: Diphoko,Sello for Tober,Bryce.
30:03 UIW substitution: Chigede,Tatenda for Robles,Noe.
30:23 Shot by SMU Emmanuel,Mukisa, bottom center of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
30:34 Corner kick by SMU [30:34].
30:54 SMU substitution: Clanton-Pimentel,Ryan for Mitchell,Jaylinn.
30:54 SMU substitution: Skilberg,Fredrik for Escorcia,Daniel.
30:54 SMU substitution: Dick,Matthias for Panozzo,Enzo.
31:16 Shot by SMU Hickam,Landon, off target.
31:23 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
31:54 Throw in by SMU [31:54].
32:28 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
33:35 Corner kick by SMU [33:35].
36:01 Corner kick by UIW [36:01].
38:52 Throw in by UIW [38:52].
39:24 Corner kick by UIW [39:24].
39:55 Shot by UIW Segura,Francisco, off target.
41:41 Foul on UIW Chigede,Tatenda; free kick awarded to SMU Hickam,Landon.
43:20 Shot by SMU Skilberg,Fredrik, bottom center of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
43:24 Shot by SMU Brunet,Charles-Emile, bottom left of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
43:30 Throw in by SMU [43:30].
43:49 Throw in by SMU [43:49].
44:18 Corner kick by SMU [44:18].
44:43 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Incarnate Word at SMU
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

UIW vs SMU (09/8/2025 at Dallas, Texas, )

Time Play
45:00 SMU substitution: Mitchell,Jaylinn for Clanton-Pimentel,Ryan.
45:00 SMU substitution: Escorcia,Daniel for Skilberg,Fredrik.
45:00 SMU substitution: Panozzo,Enzo for Dick,Matthias.
45:00 SMU substitution: Flores,Luis for Hickam,Landon.
45:00 SMU substitution: Salvo,Alex for Soghomonian,Stephan.
45:00 UIW substitution: Martinez,Emmanuel for Diphoko,Sello.
45:00 UIW substitution: Riera,Andres for Kraenzel,Evan.
45:00 UIW substitution: Henderson,Josiah for Robles,Diego.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR UIW: DeLaTorre,Alejandro

(GK),Baker,Rochaine,Chigede,Tatenda,Torres,Hazani,Segura,Francisco,Henderson,Josiah,Riera,Andres,Kamath,Avaneesh,Martinez,Emmanuel,Kamath,Aarush,Padilla,Giovanni
45:00 FOR SMU: Russell,Soren (GK),Landsperg,Villads,Zarnick,Owen,Starnes,Slade,Salvo,Alex,Mitchell,Jaylinn,Brunet,Charles-

Emile,Escorcia,Daniel,Panozzo,Enzo,Emmanuel,Mukisa,Flores,Luis
46:12 Shot by SMU Escorcia,Daniel, bottom left of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
46:35 Throw in by UIW [46:35].
47:57 Shot by SMU Mitchell,Jaylinn, blocked.
48:01 Corner kick by SMU [48:01].
48:43 Throw in by SMU [48:43].
49:06 Shot by SMU Salvo,Alex, blocked.
50:59 Foul on SMU Escorcia,Daniel; free kick awarded to UIW Kamath,Aarush.
52:10 Shot by SMU Mitchell,Jaylinn, blocked.
52:19 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
53:03 Foul on SMU Flores,Luis; free kick awarded to UIW Kamath,Aarush.
53:33 Shot by UIW Segura,Francisco, bottom center of net, save by Russell,Soren.
54:10 Shot by SMU Emmanuel,Mukisa, off target.
54:20 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
55:50 Throw in by SMU [55:50].
56:51 Foul on UIW Henderson,Josiah; free kick awarded to SMU Starnes,Slade.
57:02 Shot by SMU Flores,Luis, bottom right of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
58:25 Throw in by UIW [58:25].
58:56 Throw in by UIW [58:56].
61:50 Foul on UIW Martinez,Emmanuel; free kick awarded to SMU Brunet,Charles-Emile.
62:05 UIW substitution: Tober,Bryce for Segura,Francisco.
62:05 UIW substitution: Robles,Diego for Riera,Andres.
62:05 UIW substitution: Kraenzel,Evan for Henderson,Josiah.
63:29 Shot by SMU Panozzo,Enzo, off target.
63:33 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
64:09 Throw in by SMU [64:09].
65:00 Throw in by SMU [65:00].
65:05 Shot by SMU Zarnick,Owen, blocked.
65:44 Foul on SMU Panozzo,Enzo; free kick awarded to UIW Chigede,Tatenda.
66:09 Foul on SMU Emmanuel,Mukisa; free kick awarded to UIW Padilla,Giovanni.
66:36 Foul on UIW Kamath,Aarush; free kick awarded to SMU Escorcia,Daniel.
67:32 Shot by UIW Robles,Diego, off target.
67:39 Goal kick by SMU Russell,Soren.
68:06 Foul on UIW Martinez,Emmanuel; free kick awarded to SMU Brunet,Charles-Emile.
68:34 Shot by SMU Panozzo,Enzo, top left of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
70:11 Shot by SMU Brunet,Charles-Emile, off target.
70:40 UIW substitution: Robles,Noe for Martinez,Emmanuel.
71:38 Throw in by SMU [71:38].
71:57 SMU substitution: Lopez,Milton for Flores,Luis.
71:57 SMU substitution: Hickam,Landon for Salvo,Alex.
72:32 Throw in by SMU [72:32].
73:03 Yellow card on UIW Chigede,Tatenda for Unsporting
73:56 Yellow card on SMU Lopez,Milton for Unsporting
73:56 Shot by UIW Robles,Noe, top right of net, save by Russell,Soren.
73:56 Throw in by SMU [73:56].
75:53 Foul on SMU Hickam,Landon; free kick awarded to UIW Chigede,Tatenda.
76:39 SMU substitution: Clanton-Pimentel,Ryan for Zarnick,Owen.
76:47 Throw in by SMU [76:47].
77:33 Throw in by UIW [77:33].
78:21 Shot by SMU Lopez,Milton, bottom center of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
78:40
78:40 Foul on UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
78:40 SMU Emmanuel,Mukisa PENALTY KICK GOAL, top left of net.
79:01 Throw in by SMU [79:01].
80:19 Throw in by SMU [80:19].
82:12 Throw in by UIW [82:12].
83:02 Corner kick by SMU [83:02].
84:01 Foul on SMU Emmanuel,Mukisa; free kick awarded to UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
84:34 Throw in by SMU [84:34].
84:36 UIW substitution: Diphoko,Sello for Kamath,Avaneesh.
84:41 Corner kick by SMU [84:41].
85:14 Yellow card on SMU Landsperg,Villads for Unsporting



Time Play
85:38 Shot by SMU Escorcia,Daniel, top center of net, save by DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
86:18 Foul on SMU Mitchell,Jaylinn; free kick awarded to UIW Chigede,Tatenda.
86:38 GOAL scored by UIW Robles,Noe, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Padilla,Giovanni.
86:38 SMU substitution: Soghomonian,Stephan for Starnes,Slade.
88:20 Shot by SMU Lopez,Milton, off target.
88:29 Goal kick by UIW DeLaTorre,Alejandro.
89:09 Throw in by SMU [89:09].
89:31 Throw in by SMU [89:31].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


